
4290 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 182 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/41-continued 

CH 
WN 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
WN 

Tariff 
Item 

6601.99.00 
6910. 10.00 

7411.!0.!9 

7411.10.19 

7411. 10. 19 

7411. IO. 19 

7411. 10.19 

8419.81.00 
8517. 10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

CH 3405.90.00 
WN 3904.22.00 
CH 3925.30.00 

CH 5107. 10. 00) 
5107,20.00) 

CH 5402.32.00 
WN 7010.90.29 
WN 7308.90.00 
WN 7308.90.00 
WN 7308.90.00 
WN 82.07 
WN 8301.40 
CH 8465.99.00 
CH 8502. 40 .00 
AK 8543.80.29 
CH 8546,90.09 
CH 8716.80.09 
WN 8902.00.09 
CH 9405.30.00 

Dated at Wellington 

Des er i pt ion of Goods 

1000 bamboo parasols, paper covered ex Tendai Maru V36 
One (I) only clos-o-mat Samoa, being an automatic water closet 
suite 
ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing 
2500 metres 1/2'' OD (12.70mm) 
3000 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm) 
2000 metres 3/4'' OD ( 19.05mm) 
3000 metres 7/8'' OD (22.23mm) 
4000 metres 1.1/8'' OD (28.58mm) 
1500 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm) 
1500 metres 1.5/8" OD (41.28mm) 
500 metres 2.1/8'' OD (53.98mm) 
300 metres 2.5/8'' OD (66.68mm) 

as per order No.15275 
ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing 
1000 metres 1/2'' OD (12.70mm) 
3035 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm) 
2030 metres 3/4'' OD (19.05mm) 
3000 metres 7/8'' OD (22.23mm) 
3105 metres 1.1/8'' OD (28.58mm) 
1090 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm) 
1000 metres 1.5/8'' OD (41.28mm) 
1500 metres 2.1/8'' OD (53.98mm) 
500 metres 2.5/8'' OD (66.68mm) 
175 metres 3.1/8'' OD (79.38mm) 

as per order No. 15216 

Rates of Duty 
Normat Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Refrigeration grade soft drawn copper tube 1080 x 50ft coils Free Free 
9.53mm OD (3/8") with .S!mm wall (0.32") 
700 x 50ft coils 12.70mm OD (1/2") with .Simm wall (.032") 
as per order No.15274 
Refrigeration Grade Soft Drawn Copper Tube 
1080 50ft coils 9.53mm OD (3/8") with .Simm wall (.032") Free 
600 50ft coils !2.70mm0D (1/2") with .Slmmwall (.032") 

Refrigeration Grade Soft Drawn Copper Tube 
240 50ft coils 9.53mmOD (3/8") with .Slmmwal! (.032") Free 
200 50ft coils 12.70mm OD (1/2'") with .Simm wall (.032") 
ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing 
2520 metres 1/2" OD (12.70mm) 
2050 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm) 
1625 metres 3/4'' OD (19.05mm) 
2640 metres 7 /8'' OD ( 22. 23mm) 
2010 metres 1.1/8'' OD (28.58mm) 
1600 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm) 
1030 metres I. 5/8'' OD ( 41. 28mm) 

750 metres 2.1/8" OD (53.98mm) 
150 metres 3.1/8'' OD (79.38mm) 

as per order No. 15133 
Two only Abco Food Blanchers imported ex Columbus Wellington VS! Free 
3 x Kink Delta sample telephones Free 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Deel ined 

Rubber sponge chemically infused with cleaner additives 
Plasticised PVC granules viz Vestolt SH!832, SFW!05 
Components of pleated and micro blinds as may be approved 
Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Christchurch 
50/50 wool acrylic yarn 

Nylon and other polyamlde yarn 
750ml burgundy dead leaf painted wine bott !es 
2 step hydraulic parking system 
2 storey carport parking system 
Ferus wheel boat/car parking system 
Parts for rock drilling tools, i.e. rock bits, hole openers 
Lock security, cupboard, lockwood No.691 
Bassoon profiling machine 
75-375kva generator set 
Infrared/microwave combination movement detectors 
Glass reinforced polyester busbar supports 
Mobile garage bins 
One only stern trawler fishing vessel length approx 25 metres 
Christmas tree lighting sets 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

840175G 8/88 11/88 
820283E 8/88 12/88 

880091L 9/88 6/89 

880093G 8/88 6/89 

880092J 9/88 6/89 

880094E 7/88 12/88 

880095C 5/88 12/88 

880088L 11/88 11/88 
820344L 8/88 8/88 

Ref. 
No. 

840113G 
820239 
740688G 

840141B 

8401370 
820451 
721854 
721855 
721863 
820465 
820510 
840146C 
840!36F 
800823L 
840075L 
840!07B 
820318A 
840073D 

this 27th day of October 1988. M. W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WEWNGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1988 Price $3 {incl. GST) 

90574B-88A 


