Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/41-continued

	Tariff			Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normat	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
Н	6601.99.00	1000 bamboo parasols, paper covered ex Tendai Maru V36	Free	Free	99	840175G	8/88	11/88
(N	6910.10.00	One (1) only clos-o-mat Samoa, being an automatic water closet	Free	Free	99	820283E		12/88
		suite						
Ю	7411.10.19	ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing						
		2500 metres 1/2'' OD (12.70mm)	Free	Free	99	880091L	9/88	6/89
		3000 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm)						
		2000 metres 3/4'' OD (19.05mm)						
		3000 metres 7/8'' OD (22.23mm)						
		4000 metres 1.1/8'' OD (28.58mm)						
		1500 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm)						
		1500 metres 1.5/8" OD (41.28mm)						
		500 metres 2.1/8'' OD (53.98mm)						
		300 metres 2.5/8'' OD (66.68mm)						
	5411 10 10	as per order No.15275						
Ю	7411.10.19	ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing 1000 metres 1/2'' OD (12.70mm)	Fran	Funn		0000030	0/00	6/00
		3035 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm)	Free	Free	99	880093G	8/88	6/89
		2030 metres 3/4'' OD (19.05mm)						
		3000 metres 7/8' OD (13.53mm)						
		3105 metres 1.1/8' OD (22.25mm)						
		1090 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm)						
		1000 metres 1.5/8'' OD (41.28mm)						
		1500 metres 2.1/8'' OD (53.98mm)						
		500 metres 2.5/8'' OD (66.68mm)						
		175 metres 3.1/8'' OD (79.38mm)						
		as per order No. 15216						
Ю	7411.10.19	Refrigeration grade soft drawn copper tube 1080 x 50ft coils	Free	Free	99	880092J	9/88	6/89
		9.53mm OD (3/8'') with .81mm wall (0.32'')						
		700 x 50ft coils 12.70mm OD (1/2'') with .81mm wall (.032'')						
		as per order No.15274						
Ю	7411.10.19	Refrigeration Grade Soft Drawn Copper Tube						
		1080 50ft coils 9.53mm OD (3/8'') with .81mm wall (.032'')	Free	Free	99	880094E	7/88	12/88
		600 50ft coils 12.70mm OD (1/2'') with .81mm wall (.032'')						
0	7411.10.19	Refrigeration Grade Soft Drawn Copper Tube		_			- /	
		240 50ft coils 9.53mm OD (3/8'') with .81mm wall (.032'')	Free	Free	99	880095C	5/88	12/88
		200 50ft coils 12.70mm OD (1/2'') with .81mm wall (.032'')						
		ACR (Refrigeration) Hard Drawn Copper Tubing						
		2520 metres 1/2'' OD (12.70mm) 2050 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm)						
		2050 metres 5/8'' OD (15.88mm) 1625 metres 3/4'' OD (19.05mm)						
		2640 metres 7/8'' OD (13.05mm)						
		2010 metres 1.1/8' OD (22.23mm)						
	•	1600 metres 1.3/8'' OD (34.93mm)						
		1030 metres 1.5/8'' OD (41.28mm)						
		750 metres 2.1/8'' OD (53.98mm)						
		150 metres 3.1/8'' OD (79.38mm)						
		as per order No. 15133						
0	8419.81.00	Two only Abco Food Blanchers imported ex Columbus Wellington V81	Free	Free	99	880088L	11/88	11/88
Ň	8517.10.00	3 x Kink Delta sample telephones	Free	Free	99	820344L	8/88	8/88
		SCHEDULE 4						-
		Applications Declined						
	Toriff					Ref		

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
CH	3405.90.00	Rubber sponge chemically infused with cleaner additives	840113G
WN	3904.22.00	Plasticised PVC granules viz Vestolt SH1832, SFW105	820239
CH	3925.30.00	Components of pleated and micro blinds as may be approved Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Christchurch	740688G
СН	5107.10.00) 5107.20.00)	50/50 wool acrylic yarn	840141B
CH	5402.32.00	Nylon and other polyamide varn	840137D
WN	7010.90.29	750ml burgundy dead leaf painted wine bottles	820451
WN	7308.90.00	2 step hydraulic parking system	721854
WN	7308.90.00	2 storey carport parking system	721855
WN	7308.90.00	Ferus wheel boat/car parking system	721863
WN	82.07	Parts for rock drilling tools, i.e. rock bits, hole openers	820465
WN	8301.40	Lock security, cupboard, lockwood No.691	820510
CH	8465.99.00	Bassoon profiling machine	840146C
CH	8502.40.00	75-375kva generator set	840136F
AK	8543.80.29	Infrared/microwave combination movement detectors	800823L
CH	8546.90.09	Glass reinforced polyester busbar supports	840075L
CH	8716.80.09	Mobile garage bins	840107B
WN	8902.00.09	One only stern trawler fishing vessel length approx 25 metres	820318A
CH	9405.30.00	Christmas tree lighting sets	840073D

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

